



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 5 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 28, delete "A" and insert "**Except as provided in**
- 2 **subsection (b), a**".
- 3 Page 3, between lines 35 and 36, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 4 "**(b) An enforcement action is not appealable under this chapter**
- 5 **if the enforcement action relates to an emergency order:**
- 6 **(1) issued by the governor;**
- 7 **(2) issued by a local health department or local health officer**
- 8 **if the emergency order is no more restrictive than an**
- 9 **emergency order issued by the governor; or**
- 10 **(3) that was approved by the board of county**
- 11 **commissioners.**".
- 12 Page 3, line 36, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- 13 Page 5, line 25, delete "The" and insert "**Except as provided in**
- 14 **subsection (b), the**".
- 15 Page 5, between lines 35 and 36, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 16 "**(b) An enforcement action is not appealable under this chapter**
- 17 **if the enforcement action relates to an emergency order:**
- 18 **(1) issued by the governor;**
- 19 **(2) issued by the division of public health or the director of the**
- 20 **division, if the emergency order is no more restrictive than an**
- 21 **emergency order issued by the governor; or**
- 22 **(3) that was approved by the mayor.**".
- 23 Page 5, line 36, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- 24 Page 6, line 1, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 25 Page 6, line 2, delete "subsection (b)" and insert "**subsection (c)**".
- 26 Page 6, line 6, delete "(b)." and insert "(c)".
- 27 Page 6, line 7, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".

- 1 Page 6, line 24, delete "(e)" and insert "**(f)**".
 - 2 Page 6, line 31, delete "(f)" and insert "**(g)**".
 - 3 Page 6, line 37, delete "(g)" and insert "**(h)**".
 - 4 Page 6, line 41, delete "(h)" and insert "**(i)**".
 - 5 Page 7, line 1, delete "(i)" and insert "**(j)**".
- (Reference is to SB 5 as printed January 29, 2021.)

Senator BREAUX